



## Legislation Details (With Text)

---

<b>File #:</b>	16-450	<b>Version:</b>	1	<b>Name:</b>	Flatiron Community Park - Restroom Construction by Blount Contracting, Inc
<b>Type:</b>	Discussion/Presentation	<b>Status:</b>			Agenda Items
<b>File created:</b>	9/21/2016	<b>In control:</b>			City Council Work Session
<b>On agenda:</b>	10/3/2016	<b>Final action:</b>			

**Title:** Presentation and discussion on First Amendment to the Blount Contracting Inc. construction agreement on Project PR-16-01, for the construction of Flatiron Community Park. As the result of a sponsorship opportunity with Superstition Mountains Community Facilities District No. 1, staff will present an option for council to add the restroom component to Phase One of the park project.

Blount Contracting Inc. was awarded the contract to construct the new park on August 9, 2016. The amendment: 1) extends the construction period 30 days from January 6, 2017 to February 6, 2017; 2) includes the restroom component into the scope of work; and 3) increases the contract amount for the restroom component of \$124,026.65, to a total of \$950,855.55 plus a 5% contingency of \$47,542.78, for a grand total not to exceed \$998,398.33.

**Sponsors:** Liz Langenbach

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

**Attachments:** 1. Rendering Base Plus 1&2, 2. Flatiron Park - Phase 1 Amendment 1 Council Presentation, 3. Memo to Council WS - Amendment to Flatiron Construction

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
------	------	-----------	--------	--------

Presentation and discussion on First Amendment to the Blount Contracting Inc. construction agreement on Project PR-16-01, for the construction of Flatiron Community Park. As the result of a sponsorship opportunity with Superstition Mountains Community Facilities District No. 1, staff will present an option for council to add the restroom component to Phase One of the park project.

Blount Contracting Inc. was awarded the contract to construct the new park on August 9, 2016. The amendment: 1) extends the construction period 30 days from January 6, 2017 to February 6, 2017; 2) includes the restroom component into the scope of work; and 3) increases the contract amount for the restroom component of \$124,026.65, to a total of \$950,855.55 plus a 5% contingency of \$47,542.78, for a grand total not to exceed \$998,398.33.